





Romania - Hungary

The Monitoring Committee of the Interreg VI-A Romania-Hungary Programme was officially constituted

The 1st Monitoring Committee (MC) meeting of the Interreg VI-A Romania-Hungary Programme took place on Monday, May 22nd, 2023, in Szeged (Hungary).

The designated members and observers of the two national delegations, representing both public institutions (central, regional, and local) and civil society (academic environment and NGOs), gathered to decide upon relevant documents meant to ensure the Programme's sound and smooth implementation.

Thus, the Rules of Procedure of the Monitoring Committee (establishing the MC's procedural framework), the Applicant's Guide for the 1st Open Call for project proposals (presenting the main rules to be followed by applicants during the submission process), as well as the Visual Identity Manual for 2021-2027 period (guiding the future project partners in relation to their transparency and communication responsibilities) have been approved by consensus.

Further, the revised version of the Applicant's Guide will be publicly consulted for 5 days, following which, the 1st Open Call will be officially launched in early June.

The Interreg VI-A Romania-Hungary Programme (ROHU Programme) has a total allocation of 175,940,025.00 EUR, out of which 80% (respectively 140,752,020.00 EUR) represents the ERDF contribution, while the remaining 35,188,005.00 EUR represents the national contributions from the national state budgets and of the project partners.

The Interreg VI-A Romania-Hungary Programme finances projects in the fields of renewable energy, risk prevention and resilience, protection and conservation of nature, biodiversity and green infrastructure, health, culture and tourism, and institutional cooperation.

The programme area comprises Arad, Bihor, Satu Mare and Timiş counties (in Romania) and Békés, Csongrád-Csanád, Hajdú-Bihar and Szabolcs-Szatmár-Bereg (in Hungary).

The Romanian Ministry of Development, Public Works and Administration is the Managing Authority, the Hungarian Ministry of Foreign Affairs and Trade is the National Authority, and the Joint Secretariat operates within the Oradea Regional Office for Cross-Border Cooperation (BRECO).





